TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Life Insurance Company, as Collateral Agent		07/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Technology Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

900460282

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4198645	AIMS	
Registration Number:	2931177	ASSOCIA	
Registration Number:	2931183	ASSOCIA	
Registration Number:	4016465	ASSOCIA ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4088490	ASSOCIA ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3396152	ASSOCIA CARES	
Registration Number:	4012897	ASSOCIA CLUB MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4150803	ASSOCIA COMMUNITY WATCH	
Registration Number:	4150812	ASSOCIA COMMUNITY WATCH	
Registration Number:	3005586	ASSOCIA LIVING	
Registration Number:	4208843	ASSOCIA ON CALL	
Registration Number:	3162727	ASSOCIA PAC	
Registration Number:	4562203	ASSOCIA SUPPORTS KIDS	
Registration Number:	4242616	ASSOCIA TITLE	
Registration Number:	3396083	ASSOCIA UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3162739	ASSOCIATION TIMES	
Registration Number:	3665271	ASSOCIATIONS INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4022983	ASSOCIERGE	
g	1	TRADEM	

REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0610

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4004112	CEO DIRECT
Registration Number:	4213585	COMMUNITY ARCHIVES
Registration Number:	4398942	Α
Registration Number:	4270040	HOA COLLECTION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4350305	HOMEOWNER LINK ELITE
Registration Number:	4429605	LINCOLN HANCOCK RESTORATION
Registration Number:	4562223	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com **Correspondent Name:** Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40682.46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=40682 46 Release of Trademark Security Interest (Advanced Technology Group Inc.) - Executed#page1.tif source=40682 46 Release of Trademark Security Interest (Advanced Technology Group Inc.) - Executed#page2.tif source=40682 46 Release of Trademark Security Interest (Advanced Technology Group Inc.) - Executed#page3.tif source=40682 46 Release of Trademark Security Interest (Advanced Technology Group Inc.) - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0611

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of July 30, 2018, is made by Delaware Life Insurance Company, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to the Security Agreement defined below ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at 96 Worcester Street, Building I Wellesley Hills, MA 02481;

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Group, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), having a place of business at 5401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75205, executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications as set forth on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 5480 and Frame 0573 on March 18, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2014, among Secured Party, Grantor, Associations, Inc. and certain other grantor parties) have been satisfied and Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its Security Interest (as defined in the Security Agreement) in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (DELAWARE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY AND ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.) – PAGE 1 4847-9760-0109v.4 40682-46

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0612 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

DELAWARE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

By: __ Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Canada	ASSOCIA	2,931,177	10/11/2011
United States	AIMS (& design)	4,198,645	08/28/2012
United States	ASSOCIA	2,931,177	03/08/2005
United States	ASSOCIA (& Design)	2,931,183	03/08/2005
United States	ASSOCIA ADVANTAGE	4,016,465	08/23/2011
United States	ASSOCIA ADVANTAGE (& Design)	4,088,490	01/17/2012
United States	ASSOCIA CARES	3,396,152	03/11/2008
United States	ASSOCIA CLUB MANAGEMENT	4,012,897	08/16/2011
United States	ASSOCIA COMMUNITY WATCH	4,150,803	05/29/2012
United States	ASSOCIA COMMUNITY WATCH (& Design)	4,150,812	05/29/2012
United States	ASSOCIA LIVING	3,005,586	10/11/2005
United States	ASSOCIA ON CALL	4,208,843	09/18/2012
United States	ASSOCIA PAC	3,162,727	10/24/2006
United States	ASSOCIA SUPPORTS KIDS	4,562,203	07/08/2014
United States	ASSOCIA TITLE	4,242,616	11/13/2012
United States	ASSOCIA UNIVERSITY	3,396,083	03/11/2008

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (DELAWARE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY AND ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.) – EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0614

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	ASSOCIATION TIMES	3,162,739	10/24/2006
United States	ASSOCIATIONS INSURANCE	3,665,271	08/04/2009
United States	ASSOCIERGE	4,022,983	09/06/2011
United States	CEO DIRECT	4,004,112	07/26/2011
United States	COMMUNITY ARCHIVES	4,213,585	09/25/2012
United States	DAISY (& design)	4,398,942	09/10/2013
United States	HOA COLLECTION SERVICES	4,270,040	01/01/2013
United States	HOMEOWNER LINK ELITE	4,350,305	06/11/2013
United States	LINCOLN HANCOCK RESTORATION	4,429,605	11/05/2013
United States	SCOUT (& design)	4,562,223	07/08/2014

Release of Trademark Security Interest (Delaware Life Insurance Company and Advanced Technology Group, Inc.) – Exhibit A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/30/2018 REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0615